ORDINANCE NUMBER 417

AN ORIDNANCE PROVIDING FOR THE HOLDING OF AN ELECTION IN THE CITY OF WARRENTON CLATSOP COUNTY STATE OF OREGON ON THE 6TH DAY OF NOVEMBER A.D. 1923, AT WHICH TIME SHALL BE ELECTED ONE COMMISSIONER TO SERVE FOR A PERIOD OF THREE YEARS AND TO APPOINT JUDGES AND CLERKS TO PRESIDE AT SAID ELECTIONS. and declarging are amerge THE OTTY OF WARRENTON DOES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS: -SECTION-1-There shall be held in the City of Warrenton. Clatsop County, State of Oregon on the 6th, day of November A. D.1923 a general election for the purpose of electing one Commissioner to serve for a term of three (3) years. SECTION-2-At said election there shall be appointed three (3) Judges and two (2) Clerks, the namesof the Judges being and and the names of the clerks being _____ and , who are the duly , qualified and regularly apointed Judges and Clerks to serve at said Special election for

SECTION-3-

the State and County on said day.

The said election shallbe held at the City Hall in the City of Warrenton, Clatsop County, State of Oregon on the said 6th, day of November A.D. 1923, and the Polls shall be opened from the hour of eight o'clock in the morning and continue open until eight o'clock in the evening of said day, when they shall close. SECTION-4-

The Auditor and Police Judge of the City of Warrenton shall cause to be given ten (10) days Notice of said election by publication in the "Warrenton News ", a newspaper printed and published in the City of Warrenton, Clatsop County, State Of Oregon, and of general circulation therein, the said Notice shall run in two (2) issues of said paper, and shall provide the number of

people of the City of Warrenton may be preserved, an emergency is hereby declared to mist and this Ordinance shall be in full force and operative immediately after its passage and approval by the Mayor of the City of Warrenton.

Passed by the Common Council this 16th. day of Ock, 1923.

1923.

ATTEST

Approved by the Mayor this 16th day of Det. Mayor

AUDITOR AND POLICE JUDGE.

offices to be elected, and all other measures, if any to be voted upon, and the places designated for the holding of the election and the names of the Mudges and Clerks appointed for the same. SECTION-5-

No person shall be qualified to vote at may said election who does not per possess the qualifications of an elector as defined by the constitution of the State of Oregon, and who has not resided in the City of Warrenton Clatsop County, State of Oregon for at least three(3) months next preceeding such election. SECTION-6-

The Auditor and Police Judge shall cause Ballots to be printed and authenticated. The ballots shall contain a complete list of the offices to be filled and the names of the candidates nominated therefor. When the number of candidates is more than the number of offices to be filled, each voter shall have the right to vote for as many first choice candidates as there are offices to be filled, and may have second or third choice candidates when it becomes necessary by reason of the number of its candidates to obtain a majority election. The form of the Ballot shall be substantially as follows:-

GENERAL MUNICIPAL EDECTION CITY OF WARRENTON November 6th,1923.

INSTRUCTIONS: - To vote for any person make a cross (X) in a square to the right of the name. Vote your first choice in the first column; your second choice in the second column and your third choice in the third column. Do not vote more than one choice for any one candidate. All distinguishing marks make the **xh** ballot void. If you wrongly mark, tear or deface ballot, return it and obtain another from the election officers. If any voter shall vote more than **x** one choice for any one **xxdidx** candidate the vote highest in grade shall be counted and others rejected. <u>COMMISSIONERS</u> First Choice Second Choice Third Choice

Name of Candidates.

SECTION-7-

Inasmuch as the objects to be obtained by this Ordinance will be of great benefit to the people of the City of Warrenton and there exists and is an urgent necessity that this Oridnance should take effect as soon as possible so that the health, peace and safety of the